

MNC Media & Entertainment Scores Exclusive Broadcast Rights for UEFA EURO 2024 & 2028

MNC Media & Entertainment, through PT Rajawali Citra Televisi Indonesia ("RCTI"), a wholly owned subsidiary of PT Media Nusantara Citra Tbk ("MNCN" or the "Company") has managed to obtain Indonesia's exclusive broadcasting rights for UEFA European Football Championship 2024 & 2028, including all qualifiers and the UEFA Nations League.

Noted as one of the biggest events in the world of football, UEFA EURO is highly anticipated by sports enthusiasts all over the globe. The events have a proven track record in terms of gaining high audience shares as well as ratings, and is coveted as one of the major drivers for viewership and engagements, especially with the massive existence of football fanatics in the country.



Kindly note, in 2021, RCTI has managed to garnered an all-time audience share of 25.3%, while during the period of UEFA EURO (11 June - 12 July 2021) alone, average audience share for all UEFA EURO matches stood at 38.1%, with an impressive 50.3% audience share for UEFA UERO Final.

Considering numerous headwinds experienced towards the media industry, this event will be a catalyst for MNCN to regain strength and captivate audiences as well as attracting more advertisers. In addition, prominent sporting programs like UEFA EURO is also expected to bring positive impact towards other programs, especially boosting the audience shares and ratings to programs that are scheduled to air prior to and following the event, which will ultimately increase the performance across the Company's FTA TVs.



Through this deal, Indonesian audience can access live UEFA EURO 2024 matches through MNC Media & Entertainment's FTA TV, Pay TV, and SVOD superapp, Vision+. Additionally, other related activation program/content (non-match) for the event will be made available on AVOD superapp, RCTI+.

UEFA EURO 2024 kicks off in Munich on Friday, 14 June 2024 and ends with the final in Berlin in 14 July 2024.

Comments from Hary Tanoesoedibjo, Executive Chairman of MNC Group

MNCN is always committed in delivering high quality content to its audience, and this includes top sports tournament like UEFA EURO. We are convinced that striking the right balance between entertainment and sports is essential to maintain high viewership as well as increasing substantial commercial opportunities. The UEFA EURO is a major international football tournament that captures the attention of millions of football fans around the world. We believe that this will create more rooms for advertising, sponsorships, and partnerships, which can be lucrative for the Group's ecosystem.

"

For further information, please contact: Investor Relations: Luthan Fadel Putra <u>luthan.putra@mncgroup.com</u>

"

Samuel Hartono Tanoesoedibjo samuel.tanoesoedibjo@mncgroup.com Stefanie Laurensia Prasetyo stefanie.prasetyo@mncgroup.com Tallytha Amanda tallytha.amanda@mncgroup.com

PT MEDIA NUSANTARA CITRA Tbk

MNC Tower, 29th floor Jl. Kebon Sirih Kav 17 - 19 Jakarta 10340

> Phone: 62-21 3913338 Fax : 62-21 3910454



Disclaimer

By accepting this Press Release, you are agreeing to be bound by the restrictions set out below. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws. The information and opinions contained in this Press Release have not been independently verified, and no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, the information or opinions contained herein. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this Press Release as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the condition (financial or other), earnings, business affairs, business prospects, properties or results of operations of the company or its subsidiaries. The information and opinions contained in this Press Release are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice. Neither the company (including any of its affiliates, advisors and representatives) nor the underwriters (including any of their respective affiliates, advisors or representatives) shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information or opinions contained herein nor for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation. In addition, the information contained in this Press Release contains projections and forwardlooking statements that reflect the company's current views with respect to future events and financial performance. These views are based on a number of estimates and current assumptions which are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies as well as various risks and these may change over time and in many cases are outside the control of the company and its directors. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that the company's assumptions are correct. Actual results may differ materially from those forecasts and projected. This Press Release is not and does not constitute or form part of any offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase or subscribe for any securities and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision in relation thereto. Any investment in any securities issued by the company or its affiliates should be made solely on the basis of the final offer document issued in respect of such securities.